3/17/25, 8:19 AM 2025 Budget - Carol Calabrese - Outlook

% Outlook

2025 Budget

From Tom <tom@perronegro.net>

Date Thu 3/6/2025 10:22 AM

To 'Beth Gilles' <Beth.gilles@Iclgrpb.org>; Carol Calabrese <ccalabrese@essexcountyida.com>; ‘Matthew R, Siver'
<msiver@danc.org>; 'Jamie Cecilia' <jcecilia@aedconline.com>

Cc  megan@paperandpencilrestaurant.com <megan@paperandpencilrestaurant.com>;
thomas@paperandpencilrestaurant.com <thomas@paperandpencilrestaurant.com>

B 1 attachment (688 KB)
2025 Budgets.pdf;

Good morning everyone,

As | mentioned in my last email, we have been working on our 2025 budget. Attached are two budgets
one shows receiving the LCLGRPG escrow this month (march) and one with out receiving it, although |
continue to pay the loan amount to them as if we had received the full loan amount.

As you can see without the escrow money we don’t start paying back the balance owed each of you until
May and it takes us most of the year to get caught up. We do end up with a positive cash balance going
into 2026 which is obviously what we need.

A couple of things to note, due to not knowing what competency we will have with out staff this year
have our payroll at 35% of revenue which is higher than industry standards and give us room for
improvement.

Please review these and let me know if you have any questions.

tom
Thomas F. Cunningham

Mobile 518-241-2491
Home 518-585-3203

about:blank
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